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9TH DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS 1981

FINAL REPORT

The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May lé6th, with
the completion of two rounds. There were 160 boys from 24
schools entered and 127 girls from 19 schools entered. The
quarter-final round was played on Monday, May 18, the semi-final
round on Wednesday, May 20 and the finals on Thursday, May 2lst.

In the girls division, Brandywine finished in lst Place
with 20 points followed closely by Concord and Tower Hill in
a tie for 2nd Place with 17. Girls 1S was won by an exchange
student from Sweden. '

The boys race for lst, 2nd and 3rd went right down to the

wire with Archmere first, Caesar-Rodney second and a tie for
3rd place between Dickinson and Wilmington Friends with 14.

INDIVIDUAL WINNERS

BOYS : GIRLS
1s Oliver Sebastian Caesar Rodney Millan Frykland Newark
25 Chuck Herak Dickinson Jill Graff Brandywine
3S " Steve Murray Archmere Mary Shipley Tower Hill
1D John Carney Archmere Tammy Griffith Concord
Richard Tobar Margie Doukakis
2D Dave Ger-El Newark Ann Bissell Brandywine

Pete Korolyk Jennifer Kennedy



BOYS

Archmere
Caesar-Rodney
Dickinson
Wilm. Friends
Newark

- Brandywine
Alexis I. DuPont
St. Adnrews
Tower Hill
Tatnall
Smyrna
Milford

Mt. Pleasant
- Concord
Salesianum
Sussex Central
Indian River
Dov

3lg row
Nil.angton
Zape Henlopen
hristiana
McKean
Seaford

24 teams,

9TH DSSAA TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS 1981
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GIRLS

Brandywine
Concord

Tower Hill
Smyrna
Caesar-Rodney
Newark

Mt. Pleasant
Ursuline
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McKean
Tatnall
Christiana
Dickinson
Alexis I.
Glasgow
Holy Cross

DuPont

=N
N W20

COOHHFHNNWWHRUI WY

127 players

Tot,

1s

NN WN WN WD

T NN WD Ws N

LI ol AR |

NN T WRENDWE WD NW

|_l

P wdbdwoy o

I NN

LI ST I (O T S S



T Dsgdft Tennis Champrondhips - 11+

“Official Ball of i
World Team Tennis -:'L!J-'-
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201 iy KL H} it R
o1 R\\r’ ond o
NoN N A Ak }Ai } _&_ﬂ_____ ¥ 2XZ
22. X]OF‘ f/.é/‘-/\ (,-6'}!NJ/?J A } { g
23. b S
N
24. s/lé;rre ~Q2o4) HIG 6/”5 SEA \1 EAFDLO ) gr |
25. Q\\E |
2o T L TARET (mr)l W E , 4-4,3,3
. BMC LL gﬂ Hedn
- | £73 0 _
o di e (heg) AP b o
rindyw
29, (— {:— C /[
AT C D CHEERIE, A L s, /
30.cul8 o T Hipe \M’} ? 6) .
31. 13\,}. - N‘FK K/ZM(L[U)HE ; o' Tournament Director
32. }:,Hm V:‘N.nw’h\l '78&} ,

Tournament Referee



10TH DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS - 1982

FINAL REPORT

The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 15 with
the completion of two rounds. There was a record turn-out
with 188 boys from 27 schools and 157 girls from 25 schools.
Quarter finals, semi-finals and finals were played on the
17th, 18th and 19th respectively.

In the girl's division Tower Hill won four of the five
events for a total of 26 points, more than twice the number
of points of the nearest competitor.

In the boy's division Archmere won for the second straight
year with a total of 20 points (same number of points as in
1981). Wilmington Friends scored 14 for second place and
A.I. DuPont and Dickinson tied for third place with 13 points.

INDIVIDUAL WINNERS

BOYS GIRLS
1S Andy Hocker - Dickinson Heather Hartman - Holy Cross
2S Andy Murray - Archmere Miséy Miller - Tower Hill
3S Pete Moran - A.I. DuPont Mary Shipley - Tower Hill

Missy Jolley
Nancy Ramsey

1D Neil Hoglan
Mike Kimm

2D Ed Irving - Eileen Maroney_ ,
Sid Liebesman Concord Kathy Leiba Tower Hill

- Archmere ~ Tower Hill



School

Archmere
 Wilm. Friends
A.I. DuPont
Dickinson
Brandywine
Concord
Smyrna
Salesianum
To ¢ Hill
Cae-ar Rodney
Tal 1ll
Glasgow

Sussex Central

McKean
Milford

Mt. Pleasant
Newark

St. Adnrew's
Seaford

Wm. Penn
Wilmington
St. Mark's
Cape Henlopen
Christiana
Claymont
Dover

Indian River

Boys
Tot 1S 28
20 O 6
14 4 4
13 2 0
13 6 3
12 1 3
12 3 2
9 1 2
g8 0 1l
6 O 2
5 2 0
5 0 1l
4 1 1l
4 0 2
3 1 0
3 0 1l
3 2 0
3 2 0
3 1 0
2 2 0
2 0 1
2 0 1
l1 O 0

10tH DSSAA TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS - 1982
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TEAM SCORING

1D 2D School
Tower Hill
Brandywine
A.I. DuPont
Concord
Caesar Rodney
St. Andrew's
Ursuline
Seaford
Smyrna
Tatnall

Holy Cross
Wilm. Friends
Newark

Dover
Milforxd

St. Mark's
Archmere
Christiana
Wwm. Penn
Dickinson
Glasgow
Wilmington
Sanford

T HOMFHFOOOOOOMFMFOFNWHFAOAONND WN &

Girls
Tot 18
26 2
12 3
11 1
11 2
10 3
10 2
9 1
g8 2
8 1
g8 O
6 6
4 0
3 0
2 0
2 0
2 0
1 0
1 1
l -

25
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16 ANNUAL'D.S.‘SA.A. Te~nnls CHGN\QHSNS‘H\PS '

EVCM.ASI S'MG’LE& ’W Location ACQDEM"I ST (’DO‘TZ—T& 4 Date S-15 -Fr

Name First Round Second Third - Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round . : \
. . 1. LRIDLE (1 gt
l. R ' .
SeRasTIAD, OLiven (€R) }M 2. Sepssmac Ouven (0.@)
2 () Z 3 Coiee_\e 27 (WES)
3. [ewis . RorT . (Nm 2D Lo ) a Hoegen, Awo4 (Diek)
4. (B+e) } 3
6.
5. H aradate, Dauid (H. L) .
’l & 7.
6. (BYE) { 8.

7. PlegRiEn, dames (Sga\ ,
8. SnirH_, Keyin (S.C)

9. Couen , Lerf. (W,F'.S\)

10. Aserey  Mige (T4

f

0

DAL i T Maze (Smi2) 2\ |
12. Wi, Wavne (wnp) gl A7,
! ST

13. SNeermgen Sam [Hr. 2D s

S

AR

14. M tedece, Dean ( 1:RD
15.5, ugd , RAiu ( MSK.)
16. RopRIQUER Vicron (Crz)

3

3

17.Gorzarer, DAvD (New.)
18.57zAusSs, Mauzh (Tat)
19.Ceveipman  dim (Sm.e-_s,\
20. HeStawe  lames (BwY
21.Buzras, Gree. (C.H)
22.6R0yes Nep (S A
23. HUVZQHI STEUE (ARC-H.\
20 Yocicea Ao (Dick)

25. éu Liar '.-:Pp,uL. [Gu&s.\

S
<

S e S S e S
_§m
H-&

2

—
-
e
—
-

}

26. Reyrpan, Mageo (boven) MA | s
A X i Y '\A'/)U .
27. Bg9e : 5 o0 |
28MANN; NG, I\,If?‘i"- iC (A . l'\ } EM ,l'//,xrv(;.;//'i./yi
S 29, [xye 3 o
30. BRawe TMlAT S0 (e ) } } ,/ gl |
A 1‘1 L LS Tournament Director

3. (gved Y ,g,,ga( S
320 oL RingE Lo (ch--\} '

Tournament Referee
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IOL’ Annoarn D.SSA M. TENNLS CH‘(‘VMDI!)A)SHLP' 982

Fp)

Event 2 — Sive e gd A Location Acaoem~ ST (nonrts Date & (S -§Z

Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round

1L.ewan0 , DEneL (Sme)
2 Hegreqon , Daund (HEP)

SeEwWRRD IDEFZ,GC \(qu\ }

E

RME 3CuateanT . Gt (A D
Wﬁrﬁ\wgq,eﬁo (=) } f«ﬂ!' m o ) 4—, A ::%?—ENNRN. Leic (B W)

MazRed , Aus (Auw\

_wektz, Richadk /mm;ﬁ—m%
7. Ketetnast, Daw (SQL€§\

8. <oy, MELUM(CLstT\}J%L'
9.(narennT Capt. /A D } 2\

10. K ox [sAReLo (\anx
1L SCHOCH Kewt (C.RD

12. Dgwows . Baucd (<. d3f [-b 34—

13. Yyroyama , Dodug, (Dice) .
14. B rT e, DAJD/DouEvL\} J E i ;
15 £
Wednsoe
}

6.
7.
8

S R O IR S

- Woormaw , ot (’TM"\
16. Ruommee, Paur (HEK)
17. [Pz, Q1010 (Nm P
18. Fretcten , Sru - (C )

19. Karocue ,Pere [(New.)
20. Wthme"iC‘ﬂ- SHELDGN(C\/JC
21 Sen et \rw (sr. AX
22. ﬁm;\m\&n. ALey [H:Lk)
23. Tgevau s, lou (I 2.)
24. Roenvpn Eoic [’8 W

25. FRY0¢c K, Rl)ﬁl\l((‘gﬂsx} E i

26. Resuk_zauoﬂ Dmf(ﬁr M

7}((405/345,/

“# [

le 7
z"<-£b he

29. RH1E
30. ALLQBHS&-H Tien  [TH) } )

32“ CQ\’((O(L DQU\D/HT R }b_ﬂ_él’ﬁris

27. RHE . '
28 e pen . Manc (W. T 5\ }M-m‘*(“&*

Tournament Director

Tournament Referee
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7 RD 3!‘ ,
Event 3 S"JG"CGS e }JS Location AC A’OE mY 57 M C‘DU 2T S Date 5 - { 8 7.
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round :

L Mozan, Pere (A1)

I-BA?—TE'—- _('f'hv(Co,oc.5 % Bzﬁa 2rel Lem (C \
2 Be } Z 3. Nogaly , Ty ESARY
i E}\ATL&R&VDF}WO [H ) 1 QZZ ) / : Keelretr Pouc (ST AD

£ ;’3/?/ 6
5. loBAl, Riec. (AncHB Lo 7:
6. 3.
7.

Duer, Bauce (Hr. ?3
LK, Bo. (WD RS

Remg, Drew éfaq\( %

%‘

oo

K;ex.e\-f Pauc. [5’ A
ElO[ALu,,REO ('?3 }
I Cugeen B (CR)
12. Yiers, Bice (fins.) }
|
=

o

13. PorenTen, Pruc . (Bw)
14.Caerden ,STEVE (Cm3
15. ch dad (!-nu\
16. S'ragssr;l_ chTﬁi(WM?>
17.CHem &L, BE*‘- (U)wmf\\
18.Cparet, Aerr [fDouEfL\
19. 2020y Ren  (SroH)
20. ST NER _GREC | [’Vh LE)
2l. SAaumM ,'KE\J;N (Névu\
22. Raraa, RagT.  (S.0)
23. (T ANG, KieH - (Sen)
24. NozRis | Tw?ouc(sﬁw\
25. ‘S;:Em&ﬁ\ RRIC . (w/l- <)
26.Wison, Mze (Cod)
27. RHE

L 28 MSCipmace, Sean! (31:;:.\
29. Shi=
30. FeernimG H ec ( ~etE s
31. Mg
32. Mz amdd . PeTE /A‘I,

1,3
% % i

F

ﬂ\ ‘J?w/\ff\
2,

M Tournament Director

Tournament Referee
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event | -Devstes Bavs Location (ARPERMTE L _Field Housé€ Date S - 1582
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round
HoaLew, Nete L SmyRna
1. =
Kimm, Mg (A ) } 2. ARcHMENE
2 WK Eﬁe% 3. Co:\lCc)(ZD
3. PEczam, W, (Sea) 44!? Q! ) 4, Beenidvw.nE
4, BYE } s,
KEEr, Noa 6.
3. T%?w P;{xcag mac . (A1 Af ;
LANE BRJ¢ }———-——— :
6. GrAalAm Atbert (d(aa\ o I 8.
7 cAZLE, MACC 7 !

oA
.Anaﬁmmgﬂ Hmucfhr.?. : Ny
F\,E c G, ~ \
Y,

FErrr IMORLE | DAVID (R.w))

9 rimey ffﬂwﬂ .
MredELe, Soro. 7 .&Aﬂé‘m&
l (%,0_.3} 1L

10. E]U\’:)‘E)SQL%A S'%:DT‘\'-
APLES, T=ul
1. yarsHALL , TH DO (WM. P) ,
DomATY, 2ALCPH — 1
12 FuLLen, Sty . (|.(-(\ [ {0
e aE, WRARFNEL ]
13.ScmoeH, Bheewt (e.2Y d’/{

e, b Yo A —
14. R o Tomy (Wiem )} 1,0 %

PEANLE , Qo mad- ( _
15. Veapn o Dast'o ), F. 33} WF5

Y AweLLE, DAV O
16. [ arT. NUNIG (Cupast)
WHITEM AN, T2 & N @‘C\

17. Riim . Danl .
ZoUEIL-E |, PoUG, (l 4?\} d'g §Low

18. HDOZ&: R,
‘Flme: c s
19. mancow sl Ken. {S‘-r.H .

Hitcwe&E s, Do '
20.prucsod . BRucE (’ﬂxc.\c.) #o
uDA )Aurwsl i

21. Posren RLail (sr A <
CRACE, DAvip At M

22. SeneEP?S . Aad . (Tas) b
“THO MPSOV, “TOoM .
23. p.\). An D4 N
CHALKRL IRY, AT dfwa A {
24.pe FRiece , PAauc (Cout_\ f 5
25 CHATLES . ROB. [ I
N GOITTO \Hc,usso/d NQW\l 7
LERS | DO Newarle,
26'1"1“-!.5‘{' L S50 - (H]LF\I 2, 6°1, 2
27. Ryg _
TRz ASKOW SR & __A&é-_ﬂ_. '}
28. MO TTO M, R BT - fsv’-\LES.\} ya
29. BYE Y ol n F

2R, MEVORW _.Mg*_vi
30. /:l'LQu'L"CC— ‘r\\‘l'm (G [ ”).) } ? ) .
\ émﬁ F(/%&
31. BNE S 2 0"
- N m -1
32, %l\fz:;u,\.(,ezl)ﬁd SIPSN } ng)&nL

Tournament Director

Tournament Referee
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WA

OTH’ ANNURL D.SS AA. TENNIS CrmmpProwsHior 1952

2 -Douvaces %df&

Location NEV\JAQ—'C HlCH' SC.H’OO\..

Date <> g(- g

Event
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round
1 ﬁaﬁh%’: cenrt [BWw L Concoen H.S.
. ety me, CoT el P
_Bram: 2. Ramoptod . a2 IS
2. &oﬁ!’s;zm.‘ } z gﬁm [ roDIAN Ruven .S
3. Poren Keued . (Wlwﬂl N[Z o 4 DicgiNson H.S.
4. RYE | 5.
LAZNEA, FEWLN (A 0 6.
TREMQL\ f\:—l'mu\o e -
e } Wyas -
6. ggéﬁﬂd u)AYNf @‘3«5 8.
VRMAND, STEVE
T.eoenpmart  Faang. (M"—K
MoSIEil , B v (
8. Fig e, ?PDAL{(;) CLAS
MNA M €A
9513& C?RBE Do (] R
10 gre Sf’E’PA/Md

\IE/"‘(., (T c
AL

11. FAaziee o, \\QE s
Divmy, DA
12. w.w‘.e«»\: Pruw (Doved
EAGLLETUN , TomY .
13-\%.«7&“‘_( ALg¥l (g n
eTENL, KER
14. PosTtnd  CrtS (T&
3 STEVE
15 Tll‘ ES?QNF(,?L{L ’Es - (HT‘ P
SHELL DA | NG,
16. SAT‘@‘;NTf Seer  (sm.#) : y ”(4
pLwetl 4 e Iva
17. %::os‘ e E _ e~ 1 ;m/“}f s
€i/v2 , 3SCoT A e
18. & ot €., ;‘o::a (e R f o
LCKEERS .
19. LANNEA E rC H.
HO Lobbo m eiltc, ____A__
20. }2\9?5:35 c.p:?(ao A 1) " | ]
DAMS A
21. Yoo . ngss; (Cenisr 2 10
ZolPEL, PAT |
22. B RRenL ALEY. . (é’mwsﬂ o
Srtoceley ,Jérr ( W’*
23. sia~reay, Scatt (MicF) P
Kesren, Py 1 l)iéé
24. Bapecean Godan (:D\Q,C\ [ 27 44
Lot Baools . !
25. éOSSLPS Aw;gf_rw ) (5.6.\ A
o . .
26. Tauion., Ricer. (Seal) f T2tk W
27. RYE 4 —“A—' )
Copen | ITCUE- WF e \
28, Pnesman, deer (W FS)}
29. B3y e
CRAa¥T, DFI & El:::z’}&
30. xa )~ ’ MC\L.. (T:{Cw\ } ? 1
31. B ve t: "‘:":'/ Tournament Director
RvIiNG , mmg;_'g S !
32. I_Js:ﬁmmm\l < (CouCX }

Tournament Referee
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10T Anwvae DSSHA. Terims CHampPranPps

[ Sales Gial .y
Event /qu es ’25 Location T LASGaw  TT.d Date S -/¥ -2

Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players

ot Sobothia G 7 2ok Bieh (60,

} 1A Jexei Sebastim (CR.)
. R “ e i,é z ;é 3./}')»/2371'1 Douirkry d:’mc.:
. Kiven ﬂ’\d/ga (’Dsck \ \ K MK ) o IAN SchimiCe (. #

«Ru‘i. ' 4{2/ P -/\ :

W9 1.

e } .

L 2N
p&cn A TD»:;WK (m;)*-«\
TRl —M&

TA»N Sehtimke (MT. £lea)

| A/ml ieamrﬂq §DO\/') \} 1,0
L rWLu )-*Cmm‘imn 2 P2
12. Kppezd MeCae )A@. /fm\}ﬂflﬂf
13. [Vielicsa Ten<ir a/S“'ﬁ? o

Ooo\loxm-hwu_
:l\a AN

v

c

"h

r.y

\

14. 7311 Chase (s <3 AN

H”‘?‘-

Al forrerr—
0o

BQe.v&a i’h\\im ( wi)w})
")‘)V‘E’,I\/m /HT\ 3
23. Sue Unqere( /d[zzs}
24. lnnam: ﬁau\“‘(u ((mc\( sézx
25. R ue_

26. | ot Log N/T.A\ ;—‘Lz—gﬂl" :

27. B(—yﬁ. (
28 Nicky Togkis  (TaT) }A/

_@_
29 Bye
30. ’Lj/l?AC""’\ 1:~ 2 ¢ 4&1 (N&w» } E_Md‘_z W
) > <L Tournament Director
e SAFT AN

[ 3]
I

oo

-‘“J\)i !r" w?'ada\

\,

Tournament Referee
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/0% 44A/Num d CTENS Grym P 1aAIS + 173
~nd C _ é /.,
Event = 5’” G & 55 Location / as ‘ﬁ‘ q eJ A fw A :
- e
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round ;
N £ BRY

150.\"0._ C,(;.KQ (QW\\{\ 5 M 2600(& QO\C. \)M\J

3. Fran B T (HL.) 8 # [, ?%\r&n &Wb‘*‘ahg rAvI
4, f‘?\f,;go E——) f'e‘ 5. Debbie, \Weeves }\

s.Msey’ Millee (T
6. “E}\\\Cf

7.0t e Maq\\\ (‘FA)
8. Bl ~

9. Kaven Andersen (AT)

(1o, RNg

" 1L.Shabesl Ahmed (/QHK\
12. Ke_c,\c.v\? L f \NP\
13 L ind o Nesterak (Kigw)
14 Tean Hranayan  ARC)
15. Peer K\( Ein (\D\C\
16. Upuca Muzzl  (URs)
17. T \le. “Teokis )
18. Movaget Hung (CR)
19. Nt ik (INF)
20500 Gardnec (Dov)
21. Sue Drrsan// /%D
22. Micheile Teagunn \
23. BN\E
24. <4mc. e tra\das fCoN

5. B\E

26. C\*\&w\ N\\WV‘& Eer)
7. RYE

28\D€bbxu emxw( Nt £ ’r

2. RNE

30-Jenm Ee \h€u o &&\ 1)

1D Regared
31. E‘\c _ y/s
- 32 Tl Geot4 (RRY) }M—

MM‘_‘&. § » /n"i J/Q\ 7.

».I/ 2, !
‘QJ/_N‘;P(}T R
M Tournament Director
5 .

Tournament Referee
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Event 3 &é S"Xl ‘C_’S c“ab Location @j AS‘} A~ l‘/’ jh Date

Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players

Round Round Round
1. /}qulfl Mpedwez (C2)

Bw&
Pat ChAenes (San)

) e ‘
3.
4. Rye LE ' ,
5. Pﬁﬁu gwcz. (:DDV\ ; , %
6 34
7.

}

: "Rue
#n Masen (ct- 1)

Eue.

14. Claiee heFauls (H.C

15. mﬁ. 2 (Smue.
16. mrm, Shiplen, (T ~)}
17. Kpnshu Lackme s

18. Wmll@ Mope H o /C}\ens }
19. Nicholbe (Puuiun (Bee!

20. Maypeow Comains /'Pneam '
2. Tind_Flecson (A5 _@Hﬁt

22. Sebeini Hommesd (’Vm}
23. Bue_

24, )ﬁ/ﬁ};ygu .&)1 ;}pT / fa) -I\ } ‘

25. ye

27. Bye. i
28 Nawey, Keecsmard_( M)@} ' /f//y/c
] e IASS
S Bcim ' ‘T
30. § (A RAKD } '

Tournament Director

31 Bue_ e
32. S-Hsfq @'oku ((_cvc.) }é“lﬂ:&l—s 7!

nnnnnnnnnn

Tournament Referee
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Event / /bﬁlcblfj - G;'Q[_S Location (//‘g M . EQ/CJAO‘L{ 5‘&.—

Name First Round » %econg I’{I‘hmfj iourtg Seeded Players
oun oun oun .
Tennifcr Renned g /thm/mwmﬁ
£ry 2F L .
L ptareny Raurnn ey ) RRY 2 AL Dubynr
2.8 /*/1€,,C p— ’rﬂk 3, CR dnee
o . —_— -

3.,C¢4r 1 & Rarawnée'—-‘!"f‘) Irt ) 1%\1{-,5/1# 4, S@mﬁﬁﬂ(
= 5.
% P&é;'/‘,;bﬁ 1y ’?ia .,} lﬂ/—ﬁ / 6.
N T eyl i
6. (i\ "\ - 8.

L,h"Lf-f& zjaa/M/l::aJ

7. E 1 28 M ..u/d (Sf/}) } S{,A

8. Euwe
)H,g,,;;y;\s M
9[;”‘?\-t— FLe rdin (Fﬂ) 4!’ S
e &, 7
IO' é ‘\../ } /\J/M

1L //‘,lqahff)/:“.’fi/;»//Af?"f{f/#C) [

A

) fe s —-ﬂ.[—_/
12 Q; ’\*\e‘w%;’;b‘lrd’i/ chN)}

e ;
13. cZ:.g "G e Emy 4
AnE NiawTr
14. Mary Mdllia &UF)
15. ;é\e:,a’c;’« e u‘nfaﬁu(‘b"v)
oy ’
16. 7 Q&E’)C?Z’:iﬁad (NIL)} |

7.5 KT, h

o 71’\5{ 4
18. 5155 bk/ﬁa Y /’“‘-) v .
o g, Q
P e T !
19. ”;%feg&ﬁ 0Fre L m) %a A
p ' ! )
0 il Ry fra)} —— Lonid.
fah 7 éf?.;\f'a red~/ /EZ\ 1 U i
A g ) [!g
22. ‘I:AJ\)"% ;I#‘nguacrd /A}EW} ,’.“7 d’fz

23. Fui 1.4 —
24 /A:’:j'/)f’!es y /cé) } ’

1

J

2.7, 00 A (AEC) dre T
27. F —

29, £ ‘ , =7
;/
ghrrne, & 0Yny3 M ]
30. ,_";, e xe,—’ (A/c/c} ——————? /}A'/
E Y — Tournament Director
31. , g g T
32. feﬁéf,i i fa) } b

Tournament Referee
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Crr g ign 541

hd
Eveﬂf. /ELS K= \50“5‘55 Loenion CHRASTIANA 154

Name First Round Second Third
2 Round Round
Donna Jllagberric
I.J5anne Bresing _ (SMY 3[!"
2. Bye
o MosF & ( EM
3. Sharon ;‘/A,\/f‘r\dh )>/C/<]) M ) N I
4 é{ ue,
5. 2078 A en (M"'D) ¢
MY
6. Bue. - f A
7 g\’&l—“v",/,a’“ﬁ &) ,r&*, §5
8. Bue. }“'
%
0 D BT T Ca) 4R
19 569’#& e adeae } A’A
;1L %enb\, A‘ﬁé:‘ioh (WF/QJ WP 3,{;
12. 357\'3«4‘“ KA/ew-rr' V2] Garraras
£, A r
14, /’é’%ﬁ ge/&hﬂ‘o (#<) A
1S. C/Z)Zaqfr a’ff%"L,x'm (57‘—"4 /@‘-A 2, 4.0, %
16. 264 e b ranis” :[57‘-/" L
17. G20 S5 ey Gre y
Char -
’f?ﬁ”mc"%oéé// f’lm)} —"%&—Lr‘ T TH
19. ibee’c gl (TH) T 7
20 BRei STERAS™® o) ——
21. jl{V(l Vd'j’ L - ~ ‘
22. j?é ft-e:;a /%lju:er" @ﬁc) 24 § Af
23. Ea;@ I x
yATIN Claussehn 1 A I L‘L'%
2. Zer¥ Bgha | (#1) |
5. Bue
26. éyhi‘i y / 1 U‘ZQ 3
e W Hedinz [ugs)y — _Urs
27. C//fel e (g
28. 2 ST h - _QL !
Kf-gj f:ar-f‘k.ndf QSt:A)
29, 0e. )
DeAice Clond, ( _LIAJJ_\_L
30. CALie Fasta han A“L) ? @U’Y\
3. Bue g &Y S 5.5
R 4~ 1
32. Laua:a,gﬁlwana (Ez@}’/}

Fourth Seeded Players
Round '
v Bpandaviine
2 Sy PMhde
s, (i &5anr fndn2
s AL _Dutbn+t >
5.
_;4%&% 6.
15 | 2
8.
{51 3

/]:um n@(/

—rt

Tournament Director

Tournament Referee



11TH DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS - 1983

Final Report

The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 21.
Due to rain it was only possible to complete all but a
few first round matches. Play resumed on Monday, May 23 .
at 1:30 p.m. There was a record turn-out with 188 boys
from 27 schools and 173 girls from 26 schools. The final
round was played on Thursday, May 26.

In the girl's division, Tower Hill took three of the
five events to win the team championship for the second
consecutive year (24 points). Seaford was second with
17 points. :

In the boy's division, Salesianum also took three of
the five events to win the team championship with 21 points.
A. I. DuPont was second with 13 points. There was a three-
way tie for third place with Brandywine, Milford and Tower
Hill each with 12 points.

Individual Winners

Boys Girls
1s Oliver Sebastian - Caesar Rodney 1s Heather Hartman-Holy Cross
28 Paul Bozentha - Brandywine ' .28 Julie Topkis - Tatnall
35S Robert Goetz - Salesianum 38 Mary Shipley - Tower Hill
1D Tom Yemc . 1D Nancy Ramsey_ .
Joseph Farrell Salesianum Lee Leonard Tower Hill
2D F. J. Trzuskowski_ Salesianum 2D Eileen Maroney_mqouer Hill

Jaime Dickerson Kathleen Conmy
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//E SSa4 TOUNIS Taved.

| Bo‘j'j |

. r ’
Event . F;ﬁsT(l‘l>S/~cL£s. Location ACADEMY ST, (w2 TS, Date S 2/ &3,
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round \A/ /
ot 1. ome ) H-0
'li’.:NQO“Dg“.Q.(‘E"&MN (OWL) } Wpyo Mﬁ'i} 2 §§gsﬁgﬁ(é RQ l1-0
R Bue — [_daour['/% 3. M€ Suane (Beanotwie)s
3. ZeTTERRERG, Ace (Sanr) Zette rd erq 0,0 :. MegsHarc (HiLE) F-r
4, BYe /{/ [ ( .é! :
6.
5.5 S, ; .
. STrauss, Horry (Tﬁf\\ Ay w | 7/ Z.

6. . BYE 0.

J
| . } Aw
7. Boree, Maze (Mr. P) }ALLAEQGH[} Heb, v
}
j

8. ALIABASHL, Tim (T 1)
9. MakstaLL ',Df\UI.D (ﬁ|L.F.3
10. Kee Ley, Paue (sr. A
11 Hpzeica N N(R< s (DO\/E/L)

13. {zccwnd | Jim (S"HLES.\
14. (2 EINERSTRVE (CraisT))
15. Mesiex , BR/AN (Grpascod)
16. Yororara , Dve Dick

17. Conecys, feen (Wiem)
18.Serman, Beie (W.F.5.)

j

|
19.Cneney, Kewnd (ATcHD } Lanzaler

}

}

|

Sebastian

I, 2

20. GonzAcez  Davio (New)
21 fUTeHER, SeoTT (€. 4.
22. Dowans |, Bruce (s.¢C)
23.5ewnro , DeRek ((Smue))
24. M“ Siane, Iames (BRY
25. BRowN., WATSON(Sr»NnM\
26. RersE S,EFVL( Cav.)
27. BYE

28. Mpead | Rrea. (A1)
29, BYE

|
Law o
30. [aw, Reen (1R }“} Sebastan e
J

Sebadtizn

31 BY¢e Tournament Director

32.5-gesTian O e (C.R)D

Tournament Referee

Form 7825 11/R0  150M
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Event SECOND(IM) SinGLES Location AcADEMY ST. CooeTs Date S 21 83 .
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round

LSkinner, ALex (HILF)IO-‘
2. AsHiex, HiKe (T M. 7~

_5&}3115_ 3. Lo oL ye  BETE ( NEWY /-

4. TraqFopDd, TUC (A1)

1. Skinnee, Avex (Mice)
RN E

j

. Sexyy [inoru (Ams.3 } 55/’0
j
j

BNE
Mezas, Mike (Sr. AN
| rwils P (we. P
Mess inc er, Sreve(Hr P)
Buteez, Dove ( HEK)
9. faRowvk, Peve [Klew.) .
10. H 7 HENS Dm (D\c(\

AL
EN=
F
~1 |

/Y\dcrs

NS e & e e

o

| .
1. BavERLE Dﬁu&-_(CHQIS\B} D !/ 0.%
"12. Dyie, David ((Dover) Y ‘ K Y
13. NoRRiS , 1Y (SmyR) M‘fr”; lf/olvro’f,ak
14. Amupno, \eer (Brer) }? -6, 3¢ Norris |
15. Gepoon |, STEVE /Wfs\ 4o rdon L%
16. Pyren Kew vau.m\ } 0,5 \ -ﬁ@
17. aie )JoHN KSF\MF\ | a" Boi&;
18. Kee &, DRews fCLFH\ } 3 L{-\ Lindell /
19. DR, CieisTian (C. H.) Lindell | o
20. Linpery, Ricw (Co«uc\ } ‘g, , 1 'éor’
2.Coneed, En (CR) b L 203
22. Lo, Bmo‘d [S Ce.ur\)} T,ge_%g,—— 1 o
23. TannEA P ( TAT) ' § ,r,/ «
24 Toairotd e (A1) 73‘@4 it Bozently
25. MeCpae  onn (1R - s

26. BU?'MS, RICH (éT H3

}
}
27. BYE . }j&g@ikl
}
j

30. ﬁE_Q erman [ Dan fSA LES)

31. RANE
32. AsHiey, Mike (TH3

28. ROz ENTKA . PﬂuL(BR.\
loany BT Lge
‘Mk%_ Tournament Director

29. RYE
Tournament Referee




Bmg, 'ELEVETH DS.S.AA. Tennis TouZnNAMENT

Evem‘_j—’:“'RD SINGLES. Location ACﬂDEMV ST (‘OU&T\S Date & - 21" §3.
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round % . C /[-1 3
. . 1. Steinen bepec [HILF
LTatioz , Davio (A1) | T lo 2 ThtLony DAVE (A1)
2. RYE E 'f;{,lor 3. GoneT2:, RoAT (Saces)
3. Baeea, Rosr(S. 0 1 Barba { e 4 fim, En (T #)
- T ox RN : 5.
4. BYE . — l/gnzr‘éé 6.
5. \/ENA!U)Q Davue /N t. 331 \/Zhlf'Jf 4‘4 4' 7.
6. DuUALL Avp (M PN (= 5 \/&hzr 4 &
7. Jori:Q Lem /TAT‘\ 14
8. Mooee :EM ' R . } D\aH’ dadfz
9.LOETZE, RDBEnT/SkuS} :zJ e’f"ﬁ- Z,C(f«é)
10. Se yHIEL , Ben fu):un} } QJ!
IICQDLEWQKI Davie (a4 @1\ SOh
12 Paucgon, Bruce (Dick) } 2,2-6,% 7/
13. Rejcen , dAerr /Couc\ M ot’e: L5
14. Yo e, o ( Be.) }6 T, E riend
15. FRiewp, PER2 (ST A " hg 3 %
16. Yor . \ames (CHIL:ST) } L d -[’

17. Persort , Dhed /Sm%ZL Doc : o Z
8. -P G /. '\ } @ I"é 2,2—
vRAsLer , Qrea [ HEK F j:égr !

19. Frece, Pauc (Geas) oher 3.4, # 0
20. Tumenenr, Stewpar (CHY } Kim
21. ALexANDEN PE“E/l/S/‘tNF\} %
22. SrRaNTZ dery (st H) A ki
23. NpPLES, Steve { Wen . P) g : ' z,in
24. Kim, Fo (.T.H.\ } b\cppf‘ B('m
25. Dingent Jom ((AREHD Nineen - 4+
L’Z&J.QEQL{Q_._&)B C/d«:ﬁ\ } I—A, [,'0 ; b ('heef\
27. NE
47 ok
_28. Smvren, Aran (newd } for Shainer
1 29.°7  Rve " d
. 0 {uman 0,%
30. So Lo mon , AaoM [D’)\/'Dfﬂ } z 5’ o ! M
a1 e 51. . g 106 "l T4 U Tournament Director
32.5veinen , Geed (th-‘-\ } £ )

Tournament Referee
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Event T1RST DOUBLES. Location CaepenTer Sroers (nPLER  pye 1183
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round
VEme, Tom: L She |
1. FRRRELL , \E _}J(SM»ESD Sals :E LES IRN Y
4 2. TATNALL

Szli i‘lzmltz 3. Wi mirngcmon FRiewds

5,1 4. B2An DM (01 NE .

ORLANAC lkE
3. MAR:Q/UAE ")ZC&PAML Iaman)

T }
}

4. RYE
5. CoEHRINGEL  DARVE

EUAMNS, RicH S(ch\} i i § 2,0

Ny
b
0 |~ [N [

6. __RYE

OHLSoN , BarkY STA
- BiLt t{aRQT, m;gg;ﬁ ) {,2, K
L } .

~

L&, S0
g)rfooCLEH Aeer g ()

[ CRESHAN, AEFE W.RS)
gamti s et _mm§ P

o

e

=

- RURNS f:—_um

Abams, "FRT
]1. m L s Ay Q(CH(Z-\SNB

12. r(] EI\)DEN HALL EQ(

Hos<ssE, AwDA’
13. ﬁu\/u\l(‘tf.t Scm"r S(g C>

RATT AulD .
14. TGUJ‘I\HLT:KC (TH }(Nc\u\
Equ,ch ST

15. Jmmm mug("l‘**) }}7/
|

16. ?&Ef E.m?o %N%%W'Lm‘ 0,0 ’

17, %wcfﬁgggﬁ(}(cmﬂ / : 5'.1(65’(1!’) Umn
18. \LoﬂﬂggmLmemd)me ?> 51 q_egh / ;“7/

19. S 535 S (b P H § 4“1 ok

20, TR Qo ey | Llzgmast) ¥

CRRNS, ANDM
21 r’lmurnm \/lNcez(‘DD\/Eﬂ\

av [ !
=% NPT B
RO TiroC. ,CHRIS ‘{S (/ ) ' Iz [
23. %é_:f?,% d=ne4 : B { . bﬂ*
s} .
24. Yicdemad srouri(%R\

CASSIOT ), T

}
|
|
25 L e .(\mji(pmh } 4R x>
|
|
J

26, ieain Searth(C R § 7,4 AT M /.
2. E‘;(E gf 6,1
_28. ECCJLL(’)U)AH”EIL\C 1\(&.1.\ ’};in;“

' 29. BNE
30. B0 mend 520 K (Drer)

31. BTE

SQHQ P')S R Y-T o
32. Ceacr, DAVID Krm-)

Mile 5% |
| Ttnall oK

Tournament Director

T2t SW

Tournament Referee
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Event SECOND  LOUBLES . Location_ Newpex HicH Scroor Date S -21-&3 -
Name First Round Second Third Fourth + Seeded Players
Round Round Round

A.f. %%MT-
SALESIRI UM
BArMDT Lo o E
=1 ANDRE 08 -

TRAEUSKOULs SK1 ) FJ S(S e
(2]

DICJ(;.ES‘QNA-‘F»IMc 5&(;

BaE Sales;
rfég)gs'sb,}\ﬁim}\/w,ﬁf.) } w F } e“a

4e
DESIMonE | Malc %(’T’N))

ledian
PETER, KEnd h
BME.

TH ol
%?pu:gfl.NJ ;ﬂgl);’/\l § (S"rrwit3

}
CoPrEd, TURD S(B(Lcu\ }A@ngr& x4
|

I O S E

-y
\
R
A
\J
N
Ir\
=

TARBPNES, S y

- FACLETON, AnTHuwv S ST
LE1 POLD

- FuELiedT S /Hr‘ﬁ’->

CoLL) S :

- RAKER. .)Tom (S’c'> c K 2,")/

EL, SCoTT
: ggf@ 23 Fouee §(c.0) N

O NeLsard .

. %,.zmlk SEan %(er) 3.4’
WESTERGLE ; CHAS

C THYUMGE  GENE }[\Um ’93

DEMI o, domw

. Cmvmnv(,’ LKevind (HT P)
guzaﬂq .%cuueﬂ’%( R)
~sey, Lo RoM I

Ceauuszo DDua. z(

- R2AUNE, AmdDnRexg Y CHRLST

§ *'7/‘
'%i‘.i%’:%?:ﬁi“ B\ S 15 %M

g
e

— |9 |0 | [N e @ s | e

|38}

\.S

AN

st |
N [

ézfdéidhum
5,9

I
~

et
o ]

19. LomppaeDd, FoTon k
C,EOSSMMJ ) ( Newlr
- DLDVWHTT, (“r#ms CDNC\ g,

:E]FP—]ED\E : }(C,.H.B
ScAacam Sco‘r"l'

CRECm CIELD Aoﬁmz(bo\/

F

Fre | 4ok
L%W > Al
DK

U\

sSTeausd, ke
23. Ssemos, Dfmerrilrosy"b’-

BEGLAND , DJUG -

24. ﬁﬂbﬁl‘tS‘OA\) K')<mr\ ?’3(?2 D
MATTOLA , KEUIN

25 Gy, - Z(V\“Lm

SAC, BENER

}
i
o S e et )
}

27. B‘iED C'/{
ErsNIS.
_28. ﬁiﬁ?\lﬁ% (BBl }(CU’*‘*-) 3

29, BYE
J

UG\.
%E
\'W/

i

ATh bt
BEEML, A4

. 6,%
30. IF\CDA mmr—:%(TﬂT\) 2 ”D fi ' W
Tournament Director
31. BN&?\%‘%U.}J }(A\B }_AL_‘S 6,4’*5'0

32. SaqAWANT, ANARL

Tournament Referee



*Official Ball of
World Team Tennis -'-'L

&,
i /)% JSSAR TErpis TourmAMENT
WA A & Stnsees L ltasgow
Name First Round ieg‘c;:g ) I’{Izl‘;;% II*;(;\:;LI Seeded Players
\Crotf, Till_(Bry) | 4l f;gj //f_g) (22
2. B/gyj [ﬂ ( ) } % dn s, /261#/7)4/1//#(3) )
3. Lur]ing; urre. (28 ' Eg%é a.(resen (<sea) 7-/
4. Bye, }Mﬂ{‘ é gg 5.
5. Gohn, Satly _(Con) N, 1o >
6. B;/& } @ g 8.
‘7/4nder5m /%fen (A1) } ) {t | 7,2
8. Bye
9. #an‘man Heather (he U1¢Ting “@;@éh‘
lO.(’/oud‘,Jemfe (i) )} Vi etz '
1 HMartin R )am‘d/ﬂ //jf#k) ’QJ t 6,0
2. ]:-:/)Mnh A{ren 6'4/’) } a,,(o‘ ' “Zf\f :
13 7opkis N.ckf /72%} Grose Do
14.(ross_ Paalas  (Ues) }Tﬁ—r— ™ ’
15_4@45/4/7/0 Michelle (StM) ) 27
16. MCCW// /(af/e, (SM) }m—étjhé— ' “f’
7. Mc/«fé /\}a}Ch /Z>/C} . H&I’ man
18. Jk,c,c Aecia /W’”ﬁ}}’mgﬁ;—&—‘ bogy 2,
19. fa?, Etmae ___(Dov) % 3 £ 4
20. ,@evw Aebble (MPP) } ‘('l¢“ S i
21. ,Dar,(’JZm'\[ (M) y ' 1%
22, //w/mvah " Tan (A } X Lise
23. B///M Aﬁa/c vew) ¥ } X h
24.Gezen, }<’eM/ /’S‘ea } Z’ffh e &
25. B\/P ~
26. MMJ/( ez Srelle £ /j}

27. 61&
‘ZSSQAasﬁa'h Alexes (C/Q)

} LeKoy

29, f3 |

2(9) %Hv:‘_sﬁn Nancy (JWF) }ML " 0% W
J

. <
e § \;Cl)élé“&h o

_LLK% Tournament Director
31. 6;/&

32.LéPoy. Lawre. [rH)
7 Tournament Referee

SORM #7825



;) “Official Ball of
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/5 DESAAR TBrmis TourA.,

Event p ees 229 SincLes L ocation é'z/;s@ow

Name v First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players

Round Round Round /? . 7‘ @ ) //
- 1. KIve / -0
L Mye’f,‘ Cindra [5&1 ) M yers _ 2 Myvers (Sea) -6

a
L-_“W

2. B\/E/ } M s sAthore. (Brvl  1o-4
3. Leam//m Ami @M} . sdolfey LTH)  7-f
4, Leammg 40 S 7 =

4. B’/‘-o’ } ' M;{ﬁ(i 6
S-I/ﬁb,pin,czm ers Lear) S 7
6. B)/Q } § Lr ' 8.

1.Aumphreys Saran(san) ool gy Y
8. Bye. ’ : } P | Mgarﬁ
9./14{00/(;, Jwli€ /ﬁr,y/} M e y |
lo.gﬁau' 475//1 @my) } £-1,%, % M i ,
11 Juhite, Aarth e (WF) - 7. -
12. Coglg/hsl Maureen /4/@5) } N \1 7 M v
l3ﬁ{g zz, Lawras (&£5) : 1.6, 0,5
14. L&w‘/‘f‘ \Sunng/ M) } b\cN’ M , ‘ l

ISK/MK Darlene (zR)
16. Ae//vwro Teoniderl W) } 2 bifh

17/’7CFctu/ C/mre, ()

IBF}nk S‘f’dC\/ (CON)} ;{,6,7I-6 %/‘/k[: | l/'"é)é’llé—?/

19. Sfuner 770&6\/ (M) .

20. /UD/\’IS Tulie (727 ! ’r ki
2Burns_Kelly (stm) !So,o‘ e o'l;
22%4/{{ /65/57 (/I/H-P) } M i - Zo((e g
23. A,chAe/d z)mne Vew) Q:]!c 0,0
24. J’//et/ /4/5:\/ (7+) } ao‘\ Tookis
25. Bya T 54
26, Dic }“““"h——z Marting
27. 5,/5,
28. /l!arhnez /?n[e lo (Cr) }mc—?‘ ' Marm /1
29, Byl v M I b
30/74’784’0 /o, Eliza /ﬁﬂho’)} K"de‘(’ Mg
31. 5}’ 6 ‘é“/d—,’ —2_3——_ Tournament Director
32/Q/uc,7L Nancy/ (/91) }“_—— '

7 7 7 . Tournament Referee
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d /)17 Jsg,cy,q TENNIE o RNAMEN T

Event é’)/ﬂl's \E;"; 5//\/6'£E§ Location é‘iw&a {/Uw | Datﬂ’g/ 2-/
Name First Round iecon(cji I’{I‘hirczl };{ourlg ‘ Seeded Players
= oun n oun I#ﬂff /ny) /2-0
st Lise (o] }Hact 1Shipley (T) _F-o
L2 Lye H’Ztt Yabimare. (fh’v;/) 7/
3. [’Zgha 4[& éﬁjﬁ ? (5#-M) o ma I - aJefAerson ({5617) 7-/
Bu(df\ﬁ’f 6.
5. K/w./(e Tul1e (Mt P) 1Ke 3 4 »
ﬁt i .
6. ,@\/Q g ffﬁ ¢ 8.
7. ﬁafcher Liz (s+.4) 2
l%ﬂ i
8. 6\[ € L)lf‘lhf\ofd
9/_4//M0r€ Lindes (=my) [ 261 mott 3,b

10.B/tner, b"—a//l/ (Conr)
11 éU//lmmJ Dena (A7)
2l tre  Tines  (BRC)
13A/p<7LeMk L15 e HERD
14. NorKus, M chele (tum)
15.Lochtent erg, /‘7a99/é5,4/v )

hei,

]

E

W@

o, S

j
j
! teher
j
j
j

F‘JE

16.Jones, X//m (C'é)} ﬁ«‘ d: |
17. Baner Lutty (D) 1picy
18. Madmab@rﬁa. Chri's [%25/} L, 4, 2,%

L)
M
[
E
o
o
2
=t
™

19. Pder Beck\/ (B1c) 2
20. (/p/hhg// Ldane, /C'fe)} _‘/ﬁl‘hﬁﬂ—(—l' * je{)‘(‘trﬁab
21.Me llsy, Mary ) !12}6 P
22.Crapd, Mas'y /‘HL)} eIt Tflers |
23. AﬂfﬁnahJ’énml (/*C) e § qu/-%
24. Jefferson, [/.ﬂb (sex) } :;'qz/ | y g(gq
25. 5/@. ) 1'9/
26. /Wcéufah /dwh émﬂ} A‘A“%}_ L, |
27. /3\/6 —&Mg_l_‘_é
28. Baqéee Elhz. (A / }_&M ' Shiole

29 5\/& -
30,4,(#/5 Barbee /I/?)}‘ﬂm"_s—gg 0o le B W
31 e Tournament Director
32. gi/gy ﬁfaf}/ (7#) 'ﬁj)‘ﬁkg—' bet

Tournament Referee
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World Team Tennis -'-'lm-: ‘A

//ﬁ JSSA’A TENNV/S T!(&ﬂAM&'NT _
Gires /< Jm@aes Coion AP D FTEW Hous E s BY 21

Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players

= N Round Round . Round
Thres ‘ 1. SMYRNVA (?’O)

1. Joannt BleviAs (SMY/
Sy 2. AL (-t )
2. ﬁy& } 3. BRAND YINE  (lo-7)
e

Event

5'mgmg '
3. AA;/C/{“::):%W? a\%\«]’ ( MP) 4 URSULINE (7-/)

4. Bye } H 5.
Srith, . é@M 6.
S. Beu, Hs 7‘80 “fo 7.
8.

6. Bye.
He¥trer, Lisa
7. B/ohd/ Mary

Aarf /dM‘
9 ﬂ/<m$ Je

€ v tg
10. ie#sé Znnw
a Mtn Sharon
\ 11. , ‘Aume

12 %f::;: by

13585550 ”foé

e l‘rlh
14. .;’Z‘III?VIA She lie

Char/ron +A
15. M:I/AJS‘/L%AAXL

16. év/)lg\'& ﬁd‘( o Ahn

bacl, 7o
17.985%, Jors Zeste

Y97
18. #ﬁ;kﬁas yﬁsﬁ/m/

19. ﬁcﬂ%’%s%/?vi

aLrej Lautrie
20.9/ss A u/ K/‘cne&

rmmak, Sabrina
21 ’%em c/< ﬁeb bie

G i/n «f/» Arnn
22. ga.sey, L saz/

23. Bye. U
24 ZETESLT0 10t isty ﬂzes} —

25. Bye

Son, Drian a

26. %7/ 4, /”lzss\/ /Ao\/)} _-—bo_v——'zd . tél 4

27. .
«4512;2* Gay7e @m)} Chris | . 3.2

“’29 Pye \ AT
Fexd, Heid, MK o KK
J g i LR

I

5t Andrews
2,%
l![ia!l'r\g

3,7~

‘30 /40rr15 Su € ﬁcﬁ)

Bye
31. //,,’/fché”f /V,ck/ (/4')} AI

2./ 7hNson ]

Tournament Director

Tournament Referee
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YT Round Round Round 5 %de (f 0)
aktone 1. Oéa -
1.
" ghnen f/ﬁ/f’é'h ﬁﬂ) :l H 2 Tower MHill [7__.0)
YA -
,Cen Sewiee, Aphe - _ﬂuﬂ_,fm 3. AL (7-1)
 Sue @e;: Q v 4 /\/ébudrl/e ®-/)

45‘/‘0 Trwe /v‘//

Ll e A

5 ee&;ﬁrgld /(’?tﬁg:,hb @’) b”/ )1

6. ByE

1&5en Chris (n Mr) . } e

8/}?{;&4 IMEFITE M

9. fempe, /(//;;feh ﬁ/) 5
wng/m aéqxa @fﬂ)} 4-(, 7 L

12. Gerrge. Lk wr oo (HC) [
7&6605 i) {)’s,

Shdre
11 £ /@3?.«0' Tredg (M)
o 2APrato, TJake? é_tmgfkﬁ

13. s/ pipgin, Aim ft#
/ /
14. ’z?f}” p%’,;} " (/WL) hg({,,
5. 57fmfr i (re) y P
; | L
16/751,',’ 6 [}‘n:)c”nc, é##) J’Aml_em o
Minhe or,
17. fo.rka, /"hch‘é//& (6ea ¢
; ; ea
18, s A A Sz (M) M Tatnall
, n
19. 90 bor'n ) Fhdivh 612+ “a\ X
CGH v, Mar i 1
20. ?%rady A/vsej 7 (C'ON} 721 rsu,mﬂ
21, fﬁ,’g’ﬂfé,,i‘f Medq/mn (SAN) U( (M& l, U
22 YK G prame (Ms) Yo
23. //i\‘,‘:”‘r‘.‘é,:’i“,ﬁ;ig /BW) ar(<
as er, [ 97
24. 7’mcker ’J‘an/s //YEW) édo( é
E-‘f'e\/’e_z_ H"\ [A~2N I! k
26. Mjh/fcs,de Lls/ie {A’C)} } \5’ )
27. BEye 4 ~hy a2
p my ) 17
28. .s’fﬁiu'éu Kgrien &MV/} | ERY !:/
29, Bye/
30ﬁ .sr‘cm , Tessice / } _ML[I&* Z, i/" d M
//a ah Chris Wﬂl ? S‘Zzg J
B\/ o 5 > K Tournament Director
a AGH Z !
32. M.?g haf// Y [534)} & S ‘

Tournament Referee
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12th DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS - 1984

Final Report

The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 19 after a slight rain
delay. Two rounds of play were completed by 7 p.m. Play resumed on Monday,
May 21 at 1:30 p.m. for boys and 3:00 for girls. It is not possible to begin

play at Glasgow High School before 3 p.m.

There was a record number of entries for boys (203 from 29 schools), however,
entries for the girls were down slightly (168 from 25 schools). Overall entries
were up by ten players and 1 school.

Boys-Schools Girls-Schools
1983 - 188-27 173-26
1984 203-29 168~25

The individual and team winners for 1984 are as follows:

Boys Girls
1S John Wooldridge - Concord 1S Heather Hartman - Holy Cross
2S Rich Burns - St. Marks 28 Missy Jolly - Tower Hill
3S Pier Friend - St. Andrew's 35 Mary Shipley - Tower Hill
1D Barry Ohlson . 1D Diane DesJardins _ .
Tony Eagleton St. Andrew's Linda Yockey Ursuline
2D Doug Begland _ Brandywine 2D Polly Dolan - Tower Hill

Jim Anderson Ashley Tompkins

TEAM St. Andrew's TEAM Tower Hill
‘ The members of the DSSAA Tennis Committee are to be commended for their
untiring effort and dedication each year to the successful completion of this
tournament. I recommend that DSSAA present these members with an appropriate
Distinguished Service Award for their efforts:

Ron Alper Earl Helmbreck
Mike Buchanan Eileen Short
Mary Jane Diemecke Bob White

Jim Harvey

Respectfully submitted,

C. Roy Rylander

B
5/31/84



Boys

St. Andrew's
Salesianum
Bfandywine
Concord
Tower Hill
St. Mark's
Milford

A. I. duPont
Archmere
Dover
Seaford
Tatnall
Wilmington Friends
Glasgow
McKean
Smyrna

Cape Henlopen
Holy Cross
Indian River
Sussex Central
Wm. Penn
Caesar Rodney
Christiana
Dickinson

Mt. Pleasant
Newark

Sanford

el e e T e T )
S N N O g O

o= = R = NN NN N WA T T TN O

Team Scores -~ 1984

Girls

N
(92

Tower Hill

s
~

Ursuline

[
o

St. Andrew's
Brandywine
Seaford

Dover

St. Mark's

A. I. duPont
Archmere

Holy Cross
Tatnall
McKean

Smyrna
Concord
Caesar Rodney
Newark |
Wilmington Friends

Glasgow

H R NN B A O O I NN N 0 0w

Wilmington



1974
1975

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

Brandywine Mt. Pleasant
Brandywine (Tie)Mt’ Plegsant
Brandywine
Brandywine Brandywine
Brandywine Brandywine
Concord Brandywine
Concord Brandywine
Wilm. Friends Brandywine
Archmere Brandywine
Archmere Tower Hill
Salesianum Tower Hill
St. Andrews Tower Hill

DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONS

#1 Singles Champions

Boys

Omar Sebastian-CR

Omar Sebastian-CR

Omar Sebastian-CR
Gil Allen-St. A.
Mike Zaragoza-CR
Randy Cerce-CON
Oliver Sebastian-CR
Oliver Sebastian-CR
Andy Hocker-DIC
Oliver Sebastian-CR

John Wooldridge-CON

Girls

Becky Chase-WF
Becky Chase-WF

Ann Beaudoin-BR

Ann Beaudoin-BR

Cathy Shields-~St.
Kathy Coleman-BR
Kathy Coleman-BR
Millon Frykland-NEW
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC



1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

1977 -

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

Coach of The Year Awards

Blackburn Hughes

Earl Helmbreck

Rosalyn Ewan

Karl Meyers

William C. Keay

Karl Meyers, James Shoemaker
Valerie Miller, Ted Wiley
Earl Hembreck :

Battle Hamilton, Rosalyn Ewan
None

Dan Oliver -:

Gene Thompson

Judy Holland

Bob White

Mike Buchanan
Eileen Short
Robert Battisto, Sue Johnson
Ken Brown, Nora Wirtshafter
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Name First Round iegl?:éi I;Fc?ti;?i I;c())tlllrnt(}il Seeded Players
- pinzsnoe, Davi (0 py0,0, 1 e
2. B l WM/M/{QJCZ/ . RegeELnAy, Jam 05(5‘““"’
3. 0INGH, “Radi (’“c K) 44 (20 4. ME SHANE, Anmes (B.W,
1. 0o Adridy  (Hnedd } Mo dils
5. MaolETL Brias (CILHS) 1 ) (MJ o) 7:
6. Fupront RosT. fC X % itn 8.
7. Du VAL.L., Auprewn (Hr. P\) e |
8. [Jana, RPetas  (CH }‘Eoﬁ‘m\‘q—— | T
9. 1°Suai &, Sames (Bw.) ME&f, o 2%
10. (AR REY Kt;um {’Afu&\) }‘ 0,1 = ) &k
AL dorannd, PeTin ( W.T5) %0 »t:lp
12 HQR(?EMQ(‘DM Mics (H C.)} T : ¢4
13. AreaBash Tir (T ®) Mn/m/
14. SE(‘L.(.NmC:E zA, (%f‘w) } . i
. TaMMNEL ?ri VL. (Tﬂ ) ",ﬁ =
16. f\/oEOL‘(K Pereee. (Newd } g _”
7.(ornram Towd [Dicke) e
18. MARQUEZ, Paut {’Shﬂ f ] f
19. Bzgw o, WAT 304 (‘S'r H.) il z g"'/:‘
20. Krerem  Paur  (sr A) }M‘ﬂf/—
21 Lod(.- &oocéi (5,C>
22.0¢ '\mwu Rietnad (Sea ) } K z/
23 AW AT, Auat (AT 7 ’_‘%’gl—;@&
24. KeLEL YA, _lhmesfs?u,s\} JQ%*Q’;L W %2
25. Law, Reed TR) » ‘
26. Rrauds, Adpecw (CH) } N 7 ;%'Lﬁz
. 2-6, 1% Mé
27. THYNGE, GENE [w,1 ?) Mt/ ; N
28Dy, DaviD /DmV&.?r } 0.1 '
29, B4E 0
30.&){\/\13(4\(5’, FreD | (WILH\}%‘R D/ _’/'// {é ’
31. BYE , ‘ “ Tournament Director
32. WU‘QL.'DQACDY_M:,JOH"‘ ((Quc\)} élmg&_ﬁi?& l

Tournament Referee
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7.Chnnung, Kevid (M7 P)

Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round
Meees Miks [-37- AN LKEC:ELI"M-M, Dﬁ»ﬁl(fmcs)
- JIECle — = } Mol 2. Megas, Mice__(5m.4)
2. BlS Mo aVieeeny Seee (CH)
§C bl
3.Pur rosiey Geenel, ()LL A 4. Moo rE | T, (Bw)
s Pau],_Tady }
5. gHQClCL_t;"‘{ depr! (ﬁrLF‘\ 7:
6. Monita, o2 (Tet) } § 8.

8. H,ww&(/ D/Léw’ ; (Ducm)

9. Moore, RoaT: (Bw)

I o

10. FLe ek, Pau (JLAS } '
11.De, Neteo, "Towny (WN.H.S
12. Boyee, Keyi (Suwa\}
13. Bauz, Dasin (A2
14.ScHMDT, Tond . (c?) }
15Zerrecireey, Ave (San))
16.Grasee | (o s . (Canst) } é
17. Pieceen, dnoes ., (Sen) ; {/led
18 Busscr, [ari.  fr) | REAS
19. Auueno, \eer.  (Aacd)
20. Feo |, Geendn (Conc) }
21 |Ewis . RoeT.  [Wm.?)
ZZ.SuLu t//%--wtr,x,imr’w (HC) }
23. Herifno | iliace (Dvven)
24. Vieens, deez. (4 } B
25. Muzeast , RBewwerT (T.R) | 84,3
26. Frvz  RosTy (W.F, SX} )
27. Bue@ NS, Riedt (57 1)
28. SATEA, A i (New.) }
29. BYE
30.Hoss E, AmbH (s.¢) } L
31. BYE y } il ,0"”;:2/" Tournament Director
32.keuziras, Dan (Seawes) }%\‘ "

Tournament Referee
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Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round R ( 3
) 1. L RoaT. 3 IGQF,:% unt (SaLes.
(n) Gor;n—’t, ”0 ! (5ﬂ'—55\} /fggﬂé 2, [:_.Zu““‘] S&an. (M:u—\
2. Bic j&@g 3. Fri€nd, Pidn (So A
3. REILL  Hanc. (Aeew) & oh 4 FULLEN, Stoene (T4
. Thunally 0o 4> | —‘%}W RVTRE

Sy
<
oo [« |on

(514) 5.5T z;wmzl Keird  (New)
6.Swineee, ScorT  (Sic) }

1.C0LDSTEN AwD:?;w(}AT)
M:ZQZD
5,5

8.Dpi1sev, Le Ror (‘IR\}
C’M‘D 9. FurL e, Sturat? (—ru) } ¢ Z/*

10. SpLomon, Anest, gDoua‘)
11 (A
) . o (33533}—4%-
6 e ((éiiﬁ}ﬂau} )
15. Reed, e, oy
Reed, Bryan H C)} Zlgoflé'

16. Giparot , DavE (G ns.)
17. Peqeamy, Pt (SEAB i
18.Croun, Hike (B.w \} Mﬁ
19.FoL AR 0wkl , Aud't (Symz) §
@-ﬂ) 20fepnan, Keith (AT }
21. ALE\GMD:_/L Perea (San)
22 Hoooes, Roat  (WE S.)}
23. KiewsAn |, Beao. (1E g)
éa@ 24.FRIEWD, PiEn (sr AD }
25. \/OO, Sonel (Cr—lms: }
|

oot
A &

7
g e

26. HALSJ#ALLT, Tobo. (WM 2)
27.Recoen, Do (Wiwm)

glé r] 3 } A&/‘/»ﬂbﬁ’vﬁv

//
((n‘) 28&41"(\()“2 ﬁ[\l\it_xf’\! (C{)UL\ i‘:;::‘%/]
29, BME ﬂi g_

30.5pa272, Beuce. (C.2) } ?
et AP Tournament Director

31 BE: S n o
~
(‘w’) 32. Lever |, Seanl. G }‘5"“‘@(—‘
Tournament Referee
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pﬁuau N LSO~
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ot TR
7. Rucilward- GE.DSSHI‘A (CoNQ>
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§ »
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K&V &
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SA«ITAN STEUE - !
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/Tﬂ' } 6-

[N
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15, SOE _ _ CHMS N hoy _ Tt
F2eny T Ol & )f\ L H { N
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e } ..l‘&L%

18. (O EE»w "‘TFLAumhmm AQCH\)

19. Nég$u I\PmchN (v\lm ?)

édg) 20. 50 - BLML-%- (D)ucn)}

LW
21 FLET‘M Bra” sz UCJMA - /Sm\( Lo
(UL A PRu et % ,
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GeEcul Prrd - Z \ -
23. AT = 3 LDDI /{NZ? f\‘;d
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25. Foew HM%F:% (I )

Hcmbﬂ«ﬁ s W _—
26. FepaedE - E«A&[W F. S\} ﬁ
7. mu.“ — ( i) B2 L
AMRE 'Ebmme»@ Mek T
2454 D) _AL

Y
(/"‘) 28 JALuVSSL@ - HL‘)LC;_L.

29. 'ch Mt

30. NEE(;‘QDS a ":’,wmﬂw (Mr ?X} / g0 ,

31."mm BVC ‘5 T 6&1 bvo
(1o2) 32. om MEART m s (B_wX} '

Cnres 700 4¢/0n  1ENAS

r[f}(iﬁvl—

Fourth
Round

Seeded Players

X
1. e w i E

2, 3T. AmOREWS .

3. SBLES 1AM Y

4. Towden Hibw

5.

6.
1.
8

i

04,8

Aok
34,51

Tournament Director

Tournament Referee
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(IS Cr S (th : ; 6{4) 3. SER Fan-o

TR B 4
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6. Wi gnTE Craaic. (TR )° 1y
Sartey W(\’\\( f
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e 1
12. DUuFE wihert - lk r»f LH (H.uﬂ} AN Z :
BYY N

13. cip = Wt-}b‘«”u"f (NG\N éONc‘/
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l4uumm‘m - ,'Eiuw’l j[ﬂ)\)b\ 4,456,102 } Lond
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PNTHOE o T
TES Scmr-ﬂr‘ jg{ H9
16. (L?UEW - \\UK&L;{C [#&13‘» 50 KW
Eralapt s Ny .
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s S Y Mo eery 'A <.0)

Cu@.:‘r"’

S Pw E!\CFL(//‘E“C%
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*

Ft:%lp CH-
20. Ko SeHElpE (/:DQL}L\/I

KeEds U &

22. \mrxu&c, - SHC.,?W.« -

21. Fer\Hw (T Eu:f&\ \/. %"s :
DT’; . : } g,IW)§ Z}j

23. L,Séftr‘% ot [(se.i) _71 T4
ECipR - XL N 9 o
R [TEES 7 / !
24 BayLin - muor@ fTH\ 50 A
E O ) ... A
sy SQALHC(L £ o
ﬁ s 3 r" o é(i 9‘ ?’é 2,
Nmm\ Grrd mmu J /W'r" 7 l
27, pu*étfwf Lo )Tl‘-f (,.( 423 ’ /1/ -
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[€=N! o0y Thind ééﬂ !
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29. PBHE //& X
ISSGY) WG : {'AZ 0\ '
30.000pPFL L "‘unv? (’wm} é{c
1 5 —_— Tournament Director
31. = B ] ! : '// ﬁ? Aé‘(/‘
] T AR '
o ;}Q,x\ 4 %Sna, \}

32. Rf\l e Mo e

Tournament Referee
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/
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Tournament Director
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13th DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS - 1985

Final Report

-

The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 18 after a
heavy rain. Two rounds of play were completed. Play resumed on
Monday, May 20 at 3:00 pm.

The number of entries for boys (183 from 27 schools) and the
entries for the girls were down slightly (165 from 25 schools).

Boys-Schools Girls-Schools
1983 188-27 173-26
1984 203-29 168-25
1985 183-27 165-25

The individual and team winners for 1985 are as follows:

Boys Girls

1S  Mike Meers St. Andrews 1S Laura LeRoy Tower Hill
28 Paul Keeley St. Andrews 258 Nancy Ramsey  Tower Hill
3S Jim Moore Brandywine 3 Missy Jolley Tower Hill
1D  Dirk Peterson Tower Hill 1D Ann Len Kiewicz Archmere

Chris Donoho - - Tower Hill : Carron Trainer -Archmere - - ..
2D Chris Liberace Salesianum 2D Missy Kim Archmere

Mike Rave Salesianum Moira McGuinessArchmere
TEAM St. Andrew's TEAM Tie Archmere

Tower Hill

Respectfully submitted,

C. Roy Rylander
Ron Alper Earl Helmbreck
Mike Buchanan Eileen McGrath
Mary Jane Diemecke Bob White
Jim Harvey '

H
5/24/85



1974
1975

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

1981

1982
1983
1984

1985

Boys Girls
Brandywine Mt. Pleasant
Brandywine (Tie)gt' Plegsant
randywine
Brandywine Brandywine
Brandywine Brandywine
Concord Brandywine
Concord Brandywine
Wilm. Friends Brandywine
Archmere Brandywine
Archmere Tower Hill
Salesianum Tower Hill
St. Andrews Tower Hill

DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONS

St. Andrews . Archmere:
(T1e$

ower Hill

#1 Singles Champions

Boys

Omar Sebastian-CR

Omar Sebastian-CR

Omar Sebastian-CR
Gil Allen-St. A.
Mike Zaragoza-CR
Randy Cerce-CON
Oliver Sebastian-CR
Oliver Sebastian-CR

Andy Hocker-DIC

‘Oliver Sebastian-CR

John Wooldridge-CON

Mike Meers - St.A.

Girls

Becky Chase-WF
Becky Chase-WF

Ann Beaudoin-BR

Ann Beaudoin-BR
Cathy Shields-St. A.
Kathy Coleman-BR
Kathy Coleman-BR
Millon Frykland-NEW
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC

Laura LeRoy - TH
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14th DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS - 1986
Final Report
The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 17. Two rounds of play were completed.
Play resumed on Monday, May 19 at 3:00 p.m. The tournament concluded on Wednesday

and Thursday due to rain on Tuesday.

The number of entries for boys (184 from 27 schools) and the entries for the
girls were down slightly (153 from 22 schools).

Boys-Schools Girls-Schools
1983 188-27 173-26
1984 203-29 168-25
1985 183-27 165-25
1986 184-27 153-22

The individual and team winners for 198"are as follows:

Boys Girls
f .
§ /1S Mike Tocek - Smyrna 1S Anne Montesano - St. Andrews
’ g 2S  Chris Tetzeli - St. Andrews 2S  Vicki Klumb - St. Andrews
) 3S Steve Rao - St. Andrews 38 Lynn Haggerty - Ursuline
1D John Veschle - St. Andrews 1D  Missy Kimm - Archmere
Peter Solett Moira McGuinness
2D Kevin Heggan - A. I. DuPont 2D Kelly Gilboyne - Archmere
Tim Black Schnucki Connolly

TEAM: St. Andrews TEAM: Archmere
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1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

Boys
Brandywine

Brandywine

Brandywine
Brandywine
Concord

Concord

Wilm. Friends

Archmere

Archmere

Salesianum

St. Andrews

St. Andrews

St. Andrews

Girls

DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONS

#1 Singles Champions

Boys

Mt. Pleasant Omar Sebastian-CR

Mt. Pleasant Omar Sebastian-CR

Brandywine (tie)

Brandywine Omar Sebastian-CR
Brandywine Gil Allen-St. A.
Brandywine Mike Zaragoza-CR
Brandywine Randy Cerce-CON
Brandywine Oliver Sebastian-CR
Brandywine Oliver Sebastian-CR

Tower Hill

Andy Hocker-DIC

Tower Hill Oliver Sebastian-CR
Tower Hill John Wooldridge-CON
Archmere Mike Meers - St. A.

Tower Hill (Tie)

Archmere

Mike Tocek - SMY

Girls

Becky Chase-WF

Becky Chase-WF

Ann Beaudoin-BR

Ann Beaudoin-BR
Cathy Shields-St. A.
Kathy Coleman-BR
Kathy Coleman-BR
Millon Frykland-NEW
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC

Laura LeRoy - TH

Anne Montesano ~-St.A.



COACH OF THE YEAR AWARDS

1967 Blackburn Hughes
1968 Earl Helmbreck
1969 Rosalyn Ewan
1970 Karl Meyers
1971 William C. Keay
1972 Karl Meyers, James Shoemaker
1973 Valerie Miller, Ted Wiley
1974 Earl Hembreck
1975 Battle Hamilton, Rosalyn Ewan
1976 None
1977 Dan Oliver
1978 Gene Thompson
1979 Judy Holland
| 1980 Bob White
| 1981 Mike Buchanan
| 1982 Eileen Short
| 1983 Robert Battisto, Sue Johnson
| 1984 Ken Brown, Nora Wirtshafter
1985 Debbie Barrow, Mary Jane Diemecke

1986 Bobbie Short
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2D

TEAM:

16TH DSSAA TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS~1988

FINAL: REPORT

The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 14 with two rouﬁds of
After a rain delay of one day for the boys and three days for the
girls, the finals were played at the Colonial Tennis Center in Dover, DE.

The number of entries for boys (182 from 26 schools) and the entries
for the girls (159 from 25 schools) increased significantly over last year.

Boys -~ Schools

1983 188
1984 203
1985 183
1986 184
1987 124
1988 182

The individual and

Boys

27
29
26
27
26
26

Girls - Schools

173 - 26
168 - 25
165 - 25
153 - 22
108 - 23
159 - 25

team winners for 1988 are as follows:

Sam Lé&ber - Brandywine
Jim Moore - Brandywine

Kevin Heggan -~ A.I. Dupont
Brian Nilstoff - Friends

Iexie Vergara

1S
2S
3s
1D

Scott Hocking - St. Andrews 2D

Simon Cherniarsky

Brandywine

TEAM:

Girls

Daniela Pino - Brandywine

Anita Ven Kataranma - Caesar Rodney
Sara O'Connor - St. Andrews

Jenny Hanna - St. Andrews

Kellie Mitra

Janice Albert - Concord .

Cyndi Biden

St. Andrews



1974

1875

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

1985

1986
1987

1988

Boys
Brandywine

Brandywine

Brandywine
Brandywine
Concord

Concord

Wilm. Friends

Archmere
Archmere
Salesianum
St. Andrews

St. Andrews

St. Andrews

St. Andrews

Brandywine

DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONS

Girls
Mt. Pleasant

Mt. Pleasant
Brandywine (tie)

Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Brandywine
Tower Hill
Tower Hill
Tower Hill

Archmere

Tower Hill (Tie)

Archmere

St. Andrews

St. Andrews

#1 Singles Champions

Boys

Omar Sebastian-CR

Omar Sebastian-CR

Omar Sebastian-CR
Gil Allen-St. A.
Mike Zaragoza-CR
Randy Cerée-CON
Oliver Sebastian-CR
Oliver Sebastian-CR
Andy Hocker-DIC
Oliver SeBastian—CR
John Wooldridge-CON

Mike Meers - St. A.

Mike Tocek - SMY

Steve Rao - ST. A.

Sam L§®ber - BR

Girls

Becky Chase-NWF

Becky Chase-WF

Ann Beaudoin-BR

Ann Beaudoin-BR
Cathy Shields-St.A.
Kathy Coleman-BR
Kathy Coleman-BR
Milton Frykland-NEW
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC
Heather Hartman-HC

Laura LeRoy-TH

Anne Montesano-ST.A.
Kelly Flanigan-URS.

Daniela Pino - BR
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“Official Ball of @
World Team Tennis Wl

D.S S A. A Temnms - BeMS.,

Event ”F‘ 23T 5“\\5‘-5—3 : Location DOV€ﬂ- f—l S, Date ﬁﬁ“i /'4'/' /q%g'
Name First Round iecong l;l'hirc(lj I};ourtg Seeded Players
oun oun oun
] 1. Sam Leaea (Bw)
1. LEIE}E&L, S[—\/ﬁ (B‘N) } Lelbfr 2 %\JE ?ROO [ST A\
2. RIE z Lebar 3. Depn Aruo (C.H)
3. Haup nosd . Anet ,‘(Wm p\ - ( [-5.L-0 4. Dpvn  Hoeoy. (NEw)
4. RIE. } H@Aﬂiﬁd _ 3
té’\\\,dt/ 6.
S. L aTus, e s (;K'I\ \ _,\z,. P {6 74 7.
6. BIE f Lt s 8.
7. WaeniLen, Haneos (5ee). T
- Aller 5-0,8-3 62
8 Aiied, Mite (HEK)D } i1, b2 , LéiL:’!"
9. Arco, Deew (c. ) hedo ' 4.“.*
10. \{oH Se HAULT2 ﬁe.“u(‘rﬂ\} L-3 b Qr“!
L CuTRonmA , Padw /CHﬂ\ET\ 1,00 4
’ _ [ 1 (é(a.é\g 1877270
12. Gepab4 , Hatx J)O‘/) f 6’3,6"*0 A\" 0
13. Owewns, Gutts, (ﬁmﬁ\ b [3 3-4
14 \/ _ . ( — mdnsg gl
- VineewT, Baien L.F.) b1+ Disns
15.%ouers , doynt  (H1.P Rosers | 76,41
16. SpeaneA Qis (wum } 45 b-1 ‘ .
17. FLzy, Nicic /3’1- HS \ Leiber-Bu
- ’ 1 ALY 64 6-1
) 1Y
19. Pieis | STEJE . (H\L F\ N e
ddo \ i
20.Sanow sel, Arex (T 23 } Yol 63 L-5 {\{1504{
\ ! i
21.FpAow IR, MirE (02\ A A 2n / § /_u_*
ol Tty e
22. flopm e, ScoTT [W.PS)} 63 b1 Mool
23. Neosi€en LoCoTT (Cens) n1 L:JO
24. HoooH DAuno /Huu\ } 4_,\5,3, \ ﬁ!
25. Finlke érﬂz /&\\ 4ol f-1, b-2
26. (’(OLOQHM .SoSH ﬁ } ‘ in 1l , ‘
2z, e ' ( ; b

28 franect, Grea. (Sac)

{

J
- 29. BYE ‘ e
30. Deapiwe, Haee.  (Aad) }‘bﬂm‘m‘g—k ) o,

s .
31. B9E —_— Tournament Director

32. Reo . STEVE . (f‘Sﬂ’vA\

Tournament Referee
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*Official Ball of

World Team Tennis

Ro9s .

@
.__“U__

Event SECOND DINGLE

Location CA‘E&NL Roore- ,

Date A4 19, 195§

Name First Round
L Wiesen, Basp.  (CHY
2. BuE }
3. Coaunens, Cetnis (st AY
4. Rue . f
5. | ez, Biev (nsz\l
6. e ,(
7.8uzeis , Hike e
8. | pHMp~, LENOU. (L,m}
9. Mnozze, Jim (3.w)
10. HpwD, My €€ (w;s\}
L ReE, Tom. (Saes)

12. SEdLH PACHRARH, CAL\MP(G.M)}

13.(amantacee, Segs (St M)
14w 3aeo, Hice (Hr? 5}
15k Rick] , ~Jo red (Wien)
16. MyonGg , LE1GH (G;Ng\}
17. W itwery, Tom- (Agex
18 5o, Baar. (sand) §

19.Bcupneeel , Daated: (Dov.
20.DepcMNE | Dav D (Smw)

2. Cadn, Perea.  (TH)
22. tickMan , TiH. (geg\}
B Tocciver Ten. (Wi P)
24. Ha3 BRI, FicH. (TQT) }
25.Maapniso Ciis  (Newd
26. Woteos, gae. (I Z);
27. Rue

28 Hu, Foole (C.R) }
29. B4

30.Ph0A Mes w paa, Yisad () f;umsr}

31. RME .
32. < LpuR =coTT (A T }

Second Third Fourth

Seeded Players

L AN ,Sco*r’:'/AI\
2. (1LSasd, R0an (C W)
1. Hasidy, Ricd . (TaT)
s, Hoore, Mim_ (8. w)
5.

6.
7.
8
, Mooré
V2 A
Moor‘e -Bw
6-5,7-6
Habibi
{1.7-4

Round Round Round
Wi (Son
Z Wildow
A1 mer :) e 4-L L
ey
—
Lenz NS
Lont-
Bure(d brhyg-o
DEI 7
ZHQQ re
éd)ﬂ‘f Moar
Riee (-hbmo
41364 Moove
dombalaes {9, 1144
7463 | Aonba laced
f!!;!ohg é"l\k‘z‘
{3, b2
Wl
£, b-le Lk//-u well
25
D:;’d¥be 63,7
é'i.L’-t{— H'\ l:i[”'
Hiikwzn 62,6
-2, 6% ”2‘ i .
HEE{E!' 4")&'\
£-1, -1
1 Mannidn »
(-1, b A’“
Hu -3 L%
Slavin
f es wjrah &1 4T, 60
,;lzllllb
$lavip | bt

Tournament Director

Tournament Referee



N S.S.AA TTemnnly -

E-:_HS .

Event _[HIZR T CLES Location _(CAESAE  1T0ODNIH . Date A 14, 1938
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round

I. HeaGan, Kevinl (/5« .T) Heaq 1n
2. BE. } BE

i. cHAAL, DAnML - (Tav) 1__5;‘&&_
. BE - J

5.Caun, Brev. (e k) dal :

6. Raf. } =
7.Davis, Briad (HT'P [m kar:f

8.1 a4 HANT T Tom.

9. SparT,. lez.

(D‘“” (- -#

10. Dumpning Ke /'me

(‘SAH\ §-0,4-0

6 6!

1l Zweiez, AnTdonY (AA,C.H‘)

(B-w dhort g

Zue(er’

12. K 3mdesz, Damon sz’-\\ "o, b

13. Tucon, Harce.

(cm -

&

_Tador

15. Be2totn, Gnt's

(§MH Bevaold 6-1 41

16. DonATe, VineeNT (L-T.\ b+,

17.Hasoen , AndY -

18. WALEN, Toed

19.Corcs, el .

20. 50 LeTE e 1

21.TpRie | T

22.7RAIND , AuTonM.

23.Reek. Jyan.

24.Ma QOUEZ}?OLMD )

25. Fexerp, Hies

26. WapAace ) Notued (ST H\ {-0,L-®

27. RYE .

28 PaytL, Davie

29 Bye

30.GeinNE  LontH

31. RE-

(M)
()} M_wfg okolo
(e ey, aal e
(Wf'S# 2;@:9\.
fiﬁtm E bi
(Geas) } L8, b2 Marauez
(WHP} ) _i—.,’,”“_
(st &) ‘ﬁlg?:_u_&
(LE\ 1 llgac
(Chn(.\} } - ‘7
(CHQIS \)} ? \(g'r‘z'x/gb

32 Vigaidis, Arex.

(C!I\}_\Zu_-"iLS 17 )

Heagaw Keo (A1)

Vel ALEY (cur

W N [

SHwT,

Lee (Bw)D

>

Marouez, }?QLMD\/Sr.A)

il el A S

Hquah

§-0,b-%
bho(‘Jr
2060 (-4
Marsu
é—(,f"—o
(-7 -4

\/u;'q \ I'o

&N 3 b3

Heqqan-AT

(-2, L4

Tournament Director

Tournament Referee



D.S.S A A. Tenais - Bors

B9E

Event "\2.57 DOUB LES Location LeLawene. SreTE CD LLELE Date ‘Hﬁ*‘ ) ,q?éb
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round .
l(:m. DAY (Do 1. RpanoMio NE
-Rosecco, Tim. o } ()0\/ 2. D EA.
BPoorz Téj,inc l Y 3. Caesmril Robmed.
0Qi2& vl P ‘ . —_— —_
l,u.,u/ukfw'mw-o , HMarT (w:u'\l U/ikm ) ézz'l,"é 4. AT D PoNT -

TleA, PALL .

Jl
0 I [ |wn

2.
3.
4,
5.BELLaTuTe . pnAnG (aacu
6.
7.
8.

8‘1& \1( AE(’A é’(\ 1"10
CASA3 1 CARLOS: ’ .A&L_
PALALAY NS (Q-*‘ﬁ) 2 (-2 4-3
weasl, Red. _.—l\(___ !
BM“‘OLF\NQk‘JOSE' (’36(9 T-b 86 1.5 ajpg
»E <3 o . ! . A
9-&\%&?“&! L‘;% - (C,.Z\ 4 (-4 {7 Ls
NitytuET,  Rdsd _(/L ) '
10. Yencann, tew e (WFSY 44 4740 FS
| 11 %‘&S“”b&f”’r () Ll -t
| ICLINGE | SEAN ' 32l T
| 12. Bpp,p; : Tom - (S'AL\} D€t weESs
acoroal, Hank, —_ s
| 13. BupnpARmM, HIKE (X’ 4 . .
: 14 CO/‘\BAL_ALGA;JOH' . 3 __dﬁ___ ZL‘L'QlB
| A ANDG, MAZKE. °T N 5-1,1-b Md'K
| MAC Dowerun, Geed - ( \
15. pzcmnen jesse.  (SH1 Mdk L 15
f oY I \
16, BoH R &0 (e L’.\} -4 b-
EPPHINMGLT Foo, ( PS { MF;
17. £soi1,4en, DAN My P ‘p P -
n,f-sv éQH‘H I'L' M G- " L
18. FoOSS Tee0. C"{u.r\,} LAF | T e,
19. SETITOERST (1RY T
hd | o § . L - -0
LseoS, JerT : T3 »°
Helmerly  BSaras ' — e
21. HIL&,!IJLS_C_HJUS (New) Nz é—‘\é"v{‘
22. Tl):‘o'ﬁ‘:ao lgncmFF (T-\-X\} 75454 k-0 f
LEsReZT YOSy, SCM_'(‘}’ P __A__
23. L1ECEL, ScoTT W P r (N2
WiINFIC e, [KiH - _L ’
24-31_I§c\< Tim — (A.T) -4 -0 AI
%BE st} !
25. Jionest |, part (Sewy A {4 4-#
Glom dEAL, B L _Cond )
26. KiZe | QALS Conc b0, 4-0 pn 9
27. RYE - L7 b
Rl
4 HATULE , SOl :
71‘:28- AecHarS, Yo (S‘t.A\ j:{: é,
29. PUE / 4_7 L_%
20 55“’“’“‘ F?Mit Cors } 25 2 Zy
: STNC S Nt =
31 (,%‘TE /d —-—5-M-L-— Tournament Director
' WA, SO . B g §-0,67°
32 otiean | roan  (Bul) } ) ’

Tournament Referee



D. 5.3,,A,, Tean(s_- Do4s .

DALl - Location LALF_ tzazL a7 Hthoh Sedrmau Date 4 1y, 782
Name First Round Second Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round

1.

Accibs, Dacuwas . ST AMORTwS.

1
Sarccoms TR ew (C'M} 4 2. Cape Hewtoureal -
2. B1E 3, Boasou D E
LEE, Calxen :
3. Du(,z'am.g, BiLle (‘I"A—r.\1 Ta‘(,' ) ';’*L)L—’}\ L 4. Crucopms
4. RBve It 4 7 3
Fieves, e\ ¢ _ A S, 6
5. Ment2 , TER (A-\—\} AI [‘f' %_7 .7'7 7
6. BYE. A 'r b 8
ANDELION , T ( ) s
7. Howtioon  Coane. (TAN Al -5 kv
SHERA N, Mike . ( as
8. tacendan, pric \deas) D&t A I
CATO T UALE Cr—\(LME:H * _—
9. Fecoran, Harg. B.w) 81/ by p-t1F
GLIINN . DAruP "Ry T
10. ¥ p1uNT, Ee (Nam} 40 LT -
oSl e O Tr0i gy
1L HOLQ\SDU i my & {-0,L-0
A ATYE A Y
12. L!|°Pu\l o 3.*«—%) ((1.) Lm)} LT k-0 W
13 CQ?;)(LTNEH. o . (Xﬁ N ( __.8__
. C NZ/Z:)H ) [
) f»‘ L‘g
A N cnid __ﬁé__ 7 [
ot fa¥t ]
15. com E’A‘Lcm, ) [%T [\ S o052
HA D, PACLD ( N AL !
16. chproce 57ELC)E LV bEIF: SHEA
FresTuxoon, Leo. '
17. \PrN.E_C:)c"TbN}’_ (UOHP P ﬂ (-2, L2
18 R emm oo (HTP) goh?..'f y .
9 DIPPEL, TOM - C * LiFs
. Lez BEN . WES) ey o o1
e S 12\} 4 T
5] AU iy
NrmeasTT, CHne: ( beivs _A_f_:‘_[l__
21. OO0, HINUL. C L. 4[ ,e é-'\ ";.."1{.
DAY, JON e A
22. Az AMAL, TrneM . (Dou\ (-2,6-8 4@5
3. S e (Gome -
COTy - -
D GrOuUANNITT STEPE ( __Arch bdibo
24. J_oc,a——us\ 1s. Mees Anen) 7-46-3 5‘-{- A
S 3, TDRET
26. -sizlusn‘h_nlfzzm 1L\»\} {4573 s
27. BvYE . .
ean, AGin C TH E
28, Romuacria?, Aees UTH) 44N,
zglcﬂﬂmg\,’%&aM-' _&fk— {-0,b-\
30. Linpseu, Sean O’L"q ? g A
1 A : Tournament Director
31. RYe dep S [o5 Lo
HQC,(_\MU TS LaT T " A 0" Ty
32. CHERP AR Ymon (5. A }

Tournament Referee



“Official Ball of
World Team Tennis 7‘L

é\'r {6

— N -y A e

Event \ IINGLES Location ~ LA T (\\4\’

Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round

L ArhelA (B
LPuso, D e [QM}} Pino zE:ijzﬁ A gc:’-?
2. "NE l ﬁt: 3N Miekewg  /NEW)
3bauneray Ama (Wnl " aMongoe Cam &)
4_PiE - 5
5. Waecrze Jendy (B
6. WBIE }
T UKAKIS | T L ENN /c:sr\\)}»-\

6.
7.
8

5 (e fire

AR MicesiLs ga‘SﬂvS\.

Lys, 62 b2~
\lOT’Q_\z \:\\GNB\B ANE) } b-1,4-2 L 0} |
Moeee W2 {M“‘\ 1 ( 25, -3
) ” 4 -
12qeces, PAY (%NJ) Ay ) Biclec
13. Eey, euny (s.w{\ z 5:{ L1 -2
14Rwore, Ko (cue) } Lol Bale '
15. Bavasy AM Era) Bagle ¢ L2
16. ?Q\Tc_»«.‘r*v We ity @M’@} 6-0,6-1 P
17-Cnr~lN0,‘L‘i:§c+¥N0cK\IAQC\ A Ll [(Y\:
18. P r el S TR Dy C@C,)} (- 4 Q—\{-i RN o
1912 1 A& C"*\ I (j;‘{,—\
< ¢ H7ular T
20TueaGiuL shes (STMY } 7-5 43 Monrcoe
21. @reTunzp EuA (NG) Ba b L 7oL -4
“ b »
22)@%\ \zem\\l (M7 ©) N e |
23. BN\E Moneo e {1, (-1 |
24Msapoe cam o) Flizn24dn
25. N
Sl A WA LS. £, &340
26. \WaLweR TeAN (Ay £lzn22
27, B '
\‘E M &,A’\‘ 5'0‘1"5
’%28 F-A"‘K:m Kecna e /L"p‘s) } 1
129, BNE
Ramsey 3 -t
30. PAM%&‘{ MC«ELLE(\.S,ER\} J oA !
31, —B\\E ) 2 2 “"C;( Tournament Director
- e o~ -9 47
3220 8AF 22 Tk QRN }“c’“w“'* ;

Tournament Referee



“Official Ball of
World Team Tennis

6\\%;\-%'

nd .
2= SN\GaES Y TN

Event

Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players

Round Round Round \‘ 'B (
NoDrweitz (87T A)
1. z - RN .N o
Rae Mecand : ’}'FZA"G 2. Rave Ceey

) %\\E Z_&L 3.\ patanadams (08

3. Prrrviaes N Tean (éC«\l P, \Lu\os) {5 bt saLeTen ot TH  LCon)
4. 2NE K :
S'N‘&%D?F. STReE @‘c}i},ﬂl_\r\bli)?ﬁ - 7:
6. BHE [ 8
T M AR T oSt L A o2 A (L)
T K ’ '

- 1 ———
9.1 E® .quTm wwoe  (CoA ’ -3 1.8
o p of b=3, 7

-S’\AN!QA’LE:T 1, e [CRR) §-0 40\ Lot
-4 b3~

Ml.Lomdarint  Maesn (peacy
.§ b @ﬁ.‘w’—([\,\c\i\} —w‘;l%——

12. 111\r‘\(,r~\
13. Gueece 6%(.\4 ey
14. wAL\\H ‘ TRy (\N"‘P\} (-5 b-2

IS'YMWL:-“A Lesis  (WeF) ol S

16-\«!:&10%3»3 Erama (A } 1542 ‘ V

17. Loqae.u(,p, ’ lZ;QﬁTeA (<7 \ -_fhKZTath m3
181 sverie NoeA ((’.f\ﬂ,} (-1, t u 1] Ens-fle

19. Nawza: \‘»-'-\s\u 1A (T e)
20’((‘/ S Honde s Eu.ﬁV\»,&.}
LYY AmER L\A\.C,A {(Ne WY
22. Cc1T A ARD Q\Mb\( (C_'\'P( }
23. Cene .
24\ g, upcpaame baA (CR) }
25.RVE '
26.capee sweliay bued)” ,

B/TELr N
27 BAE }‘BQA‘Q GA é’{ré"

28 (NAeod) Aeav.e\{ (Sea

Vank ffarzfma

b8 L-*

L/ah Dé’h éifiz

\ERSo N )80
30. I TN \vf*f\é— ( "‘\n} 2 AnDena ]
31. BNE b A—CIV, b"‘lf Tournament Director

- “‘ XP\ T \ ':(
32N s Dewen . Dzenit: }“"——— i

Tournament Referee



“Official Ball of
World Team Tennis

é\(&p%

C}Lr‘vSé«D\J\}

4
-.-IL

Event 3‘:‘ 6‘N6L65

Location ..
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round \ (
1.OCerang R STA)
L \WNod& _Anne (TR }: c e £2)
2. BN l MI 1 3 EDALLL (Dev)
3. MO(L(‘:)\J\\ e (5;%\\1 MO(ZQON) R AMNATERS LEP\\()
4. BT ! >
v ‘ [ie \\ 24 6.
SNiC?L ,»(ﬂ:;'\'\il N Nagoi —,—é { J, 7.
6. BNE 2 / 8.
Tlong s CanDnle (\N\s_ Comeais | 44 (-]
8. r“i é'f} NG
9. EnsELL ‘L\Esll /Bcu 5.1, kot
\lO.mgpﬁm) Db (ma /;tcsz F u/< o
11 TJAU\\_‘LQG;QT‘T"AA : (;,l M\ -2 -2
12.LeM = nd, Mussd fM\L- 4 1 bl e
3sHNE  LISA fTH) £, 13 -4~
14. Pusrerd MARNE ﬁER ‘ 0.6-0 | Ston
15Caps0. t)\cz,\sr\‘% (<M\\ 7-4, 87, -0
16. TN JTacug (‘ﬂér'r (4.7 92
g o
17.Mpatat Caencin CL‘- g kee ) CLY\:
. ) ) < ’D' -
18. A«'i&e{l:\&l"rt\\,&m\b &\\"‘ %L)L 1, 7-4 7.
19. -\lAM\L.'Torﬁ‘ <ar«\‘>! E' |’*;L ;31,0
20. %Lf\(‘,\&w\ i, ’DQE‘MF' *(« §-!, - w\’ (
- Mo e Loh.\ (W"P) e 4,2' -1
22. g PQ»X‘ “*Y"'ESL'.A (A\) } bfi+ !{!Zt‘ y
23. BNE -0 b~
ohuATERS §o,beo ‘
24.\NATERS f'l\e 157 B Loear
5. BAE o 2, b
26. S\J\TTQA) Swaron (WP} [vong
28 LNoNS _ Teaay JATE S B nnar
\c‘ 1 C D
2. BT % WEMANLD 442
30.Sc e ahvenre( SCL) } l '
31 ’B\\E i ) » _é?_é-lz—&?jf Tournament Director
2.0 agnio s Sasne 7

Tournament Referee



D Official Ball of @
i/ World Team Tennis T

é RS

s* - y 4
Event \ L_/\ DUWIBLES Location @ WERASTIANA AN
Name First Round Second Third Fourth Seeded Players
Round Round Round
DouraAKALS RWEWL Ccon) .57 AN DRE W &
. = - ) 1
T, TGl } CoeN 2. CodiCran
2. M%\\\G S Z da NA 3. BOANTMANE
NETY cLwSe '
3. cemtRENLA _ CAnDRCE 67’*‘? TAT ) b4 bo% :' R,
4. BAL I f :
S CosaeNg, ST ; 6
. 2oL e NG
g QeTta [\ﬁ( ‘NE\N {8 [ 7
6. GNE - f {a : 8
L

DURRLS {\ ALLLS on

MR NER  HelLL e (P’\\\}\ M\L

8. BNE

Re. & AN Denvse

9. Weereenlid Meray (RO BRY YA
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16TH DSSAA TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS-1988

FINAL REPORT

The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 14 with two rounds of
After a rain delay of one day for the boys and three days for the
girls, the finals were played at the Colonial Tennis Center in Dover, DE.

The number of entries for boys (182 from 26 schools) and the entries
for the girls (159 fram 25 schools) increased significantly over last year.

Boys ~ Schools Girls - Schools
1983 188 - 27 173 - 26
1984 203 - 29 168 - 25
1985 183 - 26 165 -~ 25
1986 184 - 27 153 - 22
1987 124 - 26 108 - 23
1988 182 - 26 159 - 25

The individual and team winners for 1988 are as follows:

Boys Girls
Sam Leiber - Brandywine 1S Daniela Pino - Brandywine
Jim Moore - Brandywine 2S Anita Ven Kataranma - Caesar Rodney
Kevin Heggan - A.I. Dupont 3S Sara O'Connor - St. Andrews
Brian Nilstoff - Friends 1D  Jenny Hanna - St. Andrews

Lexie Vergara

Kellie Mitra

Scott Hocking - St. Andrews 2D Janice Albert - Concord
Simon Cherniarsky Cyndi Biden

Brandywine

TEAM: St. Andrews



17th DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONSHIPS - 1989
Final Report
The tennis tournament began on Saturday, May 13 with two rounds of play. After a
rain delay of one day, the finals were played at the Delaware Field House Courts.

The number of entries for boys was (156 from 24 schools) and the entries for the
girls was (159 from 24 schools).

Boys-Schools Girls-Schools
1983 188-27 173-26
1984 203-29 168-25
1985 183-27 165-25
1986 184-27 153-22
1987 124-26 108-23
1988 182-26 159-25
. 1989 156-24 159-24

The individual and team winners for 1989 are as follows:

Boys Girls

1S Brint Morrow - Friends ) 1S Tina Schafer - Cape Henlopen

3 Richard Habibi - Tatnall 28 Mary Wolfenden - Brandywine
: 5S Dan Chilton - Tatnall 3s Cristy Nardi - Newark
| iD Brian Bilstoft - Friends 1D Stephani Brennelsen - Brandywine
| Lexie Vergma Denise Riebman
| 2D Zach Zehner - St. Andrews 2D Cynthia Roselle - St. Andrews
5 Khalid Al-Faisal Emily Balentine

TEAM: St. Andrews TEAM: Brandywine



DSSAA STATE TENNIS CHAMPIONS

#1 Singles Champions

1974 . Brandywine Mt. Pleasant Omar Sebastian-CR Becky Chase-WF

1975 Brandywine Mt. Pleasant Omar Sebastian-CR Becky Chase-WF
Brandywine (tie)

1976 Brandywine Brandywine Omar Sebastian-CR Ann Beaudoin-BR

1977 Brandywine Brandywine‘ Gil Allen-St. A.. Ann Beaudoin-BR

1978 Concord Brandywine Mike Zaragoza-CR Cathy Shields-St. A.

1979 Concord Brandywine Randy Cerce-CON Kathy Coleman-BR

1980 ‘ Wilm. Friends Brandywine Oliver Sebastian-CR Kathy Coleman-BR

1981 Archmere Brandywine Oliver Sebastian-CR Millon Frykland-NEW

1982 Archmere Tower Hill Andy Hocker-DIC | Heather Hartman-HC

}83 Salesianum Tower Hill Oliver Sebastian-CR Heather Hartman-HC

984 St. Andrews Tower Hill John Wooldridge-CON Heather Hartman-HC

1985 St. Andrews Archmere Mike Meers - St. A. Laura LeRoy - TH
Tower Hill (Tie)

1986 St. Andrews Archmere Mike Tocek - SMY Anne Montesano -St.A.

1987 St. Andrews St. Andrews Steve Rao - St. A Kelly Flanigan - URS.

1988 Brandywine St. Andrews Sam Lieber - BR Danieloa Pino - BR

1989 St. Andrews Brandywine Brint Morrow - WF Tina Sehafer - CH
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1989 Hugh Mitchell, Licky Randolph

COACH OF THE YEAR AWARDS
1967 Blackburn Hughes
1968 Earl Helmbreck
1969 Rosalyn Ewan
1970 Karl Meyers
1971 . - William C. Keay
1972 Karl Meyers, James Shoemaker
1973 " Valerie Miller, Ted Wiley
1974 Earl Hembreck
1975 Battle Hamilton, Rosalyn Ewan
1976 None
1977 Dan Oliver
1978 Gene Thompson
1979 Judy Holland
1980 Bob White
1981 Mike Buchanan
1982 Eileen Short
1983 Robert Battisto, Sue Johnson
1984 Ken Brown, Nora Wirtshafter
1985 Debbie Barrow, Mary Jane Diemecke
| 1986 Bobbie Short
| 1987 Dan Cook
| 1988 Jim Harvey, Joe Birch
|
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